OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Western Westmoreland Municipal Authority will hold its regular monthly meetings at the Brush Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant, 12441 Route 993, North Huntingdon, PA 15642 on the following dates.

January 18, 2024 February 15, 2024 March 21, 2024 April 18, 2024 June 20, 2024 July 18, 2024 August 15, 2024 September 19, 2024 October 17, 2024 November 18, 2024 December 19, 2024

Meetings will begin at 6:00 P.M., with the exception of the October 17, 2024 meeting, which will begin at 5:00 P.M.

Notice is also given that if you are a person with a disability and wish to attend the meetings scheduled, as stated above, at Authority office, 12441 Route 993, North Huntingdon, PA 15642, and require an auxiliary aid, service or other accommodation to participate in the proceedings, please contact the Authority at 724-864-0452 to discuss how the Western Westmoreland Municipal Authority may best accommodate your needs.

This information serves as official notice that the Authority Board of Directors may take any and all actions and votes on any and all matters and business that comes before the Authority at the meetings.

Stanley A. Gorski, Jr. Authority Manager

OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Western Westmoreland Municipal Authority will hold its regular monthly meetings at the Brush Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant, 12441 Route 993, North Huntingdon, PA 15642 on the following dates.

January 16, 2025 February 20, 2025 March 20, 2025 April 17, 2025 June 19, 2025 July 17, 2025 August 21, 2025 September 18, 2025 October 16, 2025 November 17, 2025 December 18, 2025

Meetings will begin at 6:00 P.M., with the exception of the October 16, 2025 meeting, which will begin at 5:00 P.M.

Notice is also given that if you are a person with a disability and wish to attend the meetings scheduled, as stated above, at Authority office, 12441 Route 993, North Huntingdon, PA 15642, and require an auxiliary aid, service or other accommodation to participate in the proceedings, please contact the Authority at 724-864-0452 to discuss how the Western Westmoreland Municipal Authority may best accommodate your needs.

This information serves as official notice that the Authority Board of Directors may take any and all actions and votes on any and all matters and business that comes before the Authority at the meetings.

Stanley A. Gorski, Jr. Authority Manager